

## ପ୍ରେନ୍ତାକ୍ ସିଲାଟ ଆସୋସିଏସନ୍ ଓଡ଼ିଶା

PENCAK SILAT ASSOCIATION, ODISHA

Recognised By : Odisha Olympic Association

Affiliated to :

Indian Pencak Silat Federation (IPSF), Asian Pencak Silat Federation (APSIF), International Pencak Silat Federation (PERSILAT)

Recognised by :

Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports, Govt. Of India, Sports Authority Of India (SAI)
Olympic Council Of Asia (OCA), Association of Indian Universities





















Tapas Kumar Roy Choudhury President

Pencak Silat Association, Odisha

Guru Prem Singh Thapa General Secretary Pencak Silat Association, Odisha

Ref. No. PSA0/02/2024

Date 10/04/2024

## **AFFILIATION CERTIFICATE**

Subject: Affiliation for Pencak Silat Association, Khordha for the year 2023-24

This is to certify that Pencak Silat Association Khordha having its registered office at. Plot No-116 Cooperative Colony, Chandra Sekharpur Bhubaneswer headed by the President, Mr. Sarada Prasan Das & General Secretary, Mr.Jitendra Ku Rout is duly affiliated to Pencak Silat Association, Odisha (Regd.) Which is the State Sports Association for the Sports of Pencak Silat responsible for the overall Peomotion & development in Odisha.

The Pencak Silat Association Odisha is Recognized by Odisha Olympic Association, affiliated to Indian Pencak Silat Federation, (IPSF) Asian Pencak Silat Federation (APSIF) and International Pencak Silat Federation (PERSILAT) duly recognized by Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports -Govt. India, Sports Authority of India and Oympic Council of Asia.

This Certificate is Valid Till 31<sup>st</sup> March 2024 & Renewal Post the expiry date. Subject to PSAO Terms & Conditions & Compliance of NSDC-2011

**Copy for information & Necessary action:** 

- 1. President / General Secretary, Pencak Silat Association Khordha
- 2. All members of Affiliation Committee for the information & Records.
- 3. Association Office Record

Your'S in Silat

Coneral Secretary
 Pencak Silat Association,
 Odisha

OFFICE: NEAR SHIVA TEMPLE, SARBAHAL, , JHARSUGUDA- 768201 (ODISHA)

9777606172, 7855065534

